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Name Region Specialty Title Contact 
Adam Washebek 1 Crosscut Saw Program 

Coordinator 
ajwashebek@fs.fed.us 
406.777.7416 

Todd Wilson 1 Chainsaw Saw Program 
Manager 

tiwilson@fs.fed.us 
406.827.0711 

Dave Hamrick 2 Chainsaw/Crosscut Saw Program 
Manager 

gdhamrick@fs.fed.us 
970.295.6780 

Steve Sunday 2 Crosscut Saw Program 
Coordinator 

ssunday@fs.fed.us 
719.486.7408 

Tony McWilliams 3 Chainsaw/Crosscut Saw Program 
Manager 

tjmcwilliams@fs.fed.us 
575.682.5326 

Noel Gill 3 Crosscut Saw Program 
Coordinator 

mngill@fs.fed.us 
928.339.5051 

Patrick Brown 4 Crosscut Saw Program 
Coordinator 

pjbrown@fs.fed.us 
208.634.0659 

Brian Burbridge 4 Chainsaw Saw Program 
Manager 

bburbridge@fs.fed.us 
801.531.5320 

Pete Duncan WO Chainsaw Chair-National Saw 
Program Manager 

pduncan01@fs.fed.us 
530.394.8100 

Sam Commarto 5 Crosscut Saw Program 
Coordinator 

sjcommarto@fs.fed.us 
530.468.1203 

Mitch Hokanson 5 Chainsaw Saw Program 
Manager 

mhokanson@fs.fed.us 
530.226.2888 

Aaron Pedersen 6 Chainsaw/Crosscut Saw Program 
Manager 

ajpedersen@fs.fed.us 
503.630.8787 

Carl Deitz 8 Crosscut Saw Program 
Coordinator 

cldeitz@fs.fed.us 
423.338.3306 

Ernie Wiltsie 8&9 Chainsaw/Crosscut Saw Program 
Manager 

ewiltsie@fs.fed.us 
814.728.6126 

Austin O’Brien 10 Chainsaw/Crosscut Saw Program 
Manager 

aobrien@fs.fed.us 
907.874.7575 

Shane Greer WO/Fire Ops Risk Management FAM Representative Sgreer01@fs.fed.us 
303.275.5336 

Nate Gogna BLM Chainsaw NorCal Emergency 
Ops Coordinator 

ngogna@blm.gov 
530.226.2831 

Roger Semler NPS Crosscut Chief Wilderness 
Stewardship Division 

roger_semler@nps.gov 
202.513.7220 

Robert Wetherell WO/Technology 
and 

Development 

Policy Vice-Chair – T&D 
Program 
Representative 

rwetherell@fs.fed.us 
406.329.3935 
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